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WIN WORLD SURVEY
Gender Equality — Key Findings

Violence and Sexual Harassment

1. 1in 10 women in Ireland claim to have suffered
violence and sexual harassment in the past year.

2. Young women under 35 are most likely to have
suffered, with 1 in 5 women under 35 claiming to have
suffered sexual harassment in the past year.

3. The results remain stark this year, despite a positive
improvement in cases since 2018, particularly for
sexual harassment among women which has fallen by
almost a third.

4. lIreland has one of the highest incidences of sexual
harassment amongst women in European countries
participating in the study.

Pay Inequality

1. The majority of adults in Ireland (58%) believe that
men earn more than women for the same job.

Perceptions of wage inequality are greater among
women and those in older age groups, but
encouraging are less among those in younger age
groups.

Perceptions of inequality are seen much higher,
among western countries, with Ireland performing
relatively poorly; while in Asia there are not the same
perceptions of inequality.

Gender Equality

1.

Just 1in 10 of all adults in Ireland believe that there is
definitely gender equality in Politics, and less than half
feel there is quality to some extent.

The public also feels that there has been no
improvement in this in the past year.

Only 1in 6 also believe that gender equality has
definitely been achieved in the workplace in Ireland,
although the majority (62%) do believe that it has
been achieved to some extent.




Suffered Violence or Sexual Harassment in the Past Year (O sisniicant decrease vs 2018
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Amongst all adults 18+ in Ireland, the proportion of those saying they have been sexually harassed in the past year as
declined from 2018, now at less than 1 in 10, driven primarily by 18-34 year olds and especially women. There has
also been some marginal decline in those who have suffered violence in the past year.




Proportion who have suffered from any kind of Violence (either physical
or psychological) in the past year? (Base: All adults across 38 countries worldwide — n = 29,875)

40% .
European Countries
30%
35% 3%
33% 33% 329 17% 17% 17%

30%
25%
20%
15% 14%
10%
5%
0%

13%

12%
30% 29% L 10 9% 9% gy g
o llllll “
@ S X Qo Q}A
?/Q“ o'z’ & & Q .\7’ fb° P e e L& X
21% & <& Ny (,)Q\ © & & b{“\(\% N (oéé\ QQ’Q
19% 19% 0@"“
" 17% 17% 17%
15% 15%
14% 149
6 14% 5,
12%
10% 10%
© T 10% 9% 9% gy ov
8% 8%
% 6%
IIII TIT
l . . . - -

@ 2 i 2N P N L& @ & ® ¢ & S & & Q3 2 N\ @
‘0 ~(\ 4\ L@ Q, Q, \) go & @Y ’80 N W S .(\ O rb S 2 k rz, @ S
NSO S APV L SN S R & \'b* R & &L L& be 5Q & &3 \;b @ N & P &L &° %0 N 6‘ SN
© & ~ 6 be*,b \g\v N Oé’o & C &® & V“\)‘j Qq}e’ G ANIIRAY Q/b‘j N @QQO AN \:0 Q)Q} Qe(\ Q’S& RS ,\‘(\'b ¢ Qbo
A o NN & » > ®
N (\{\'
N

Ireland performs well in terms of experiencing violence in the last year, well below the global average, and to the lower end
in Europe. Citizens of South American countries tend to have the highest incidence of violence, with around 1 in 3 adults in
Chile, Argentina and Mexico experiencing violence in the past year, while Iran and Greece also feature prominently. 4




Proportion who have suffered from any kind of Sexual Harassment in the past

yea r? (Base: All adults across 38 countries worldwide — n = 29,875)

40% Amongst Women
35% 32%
30% 26%
25% 23% 23%
20% 19% 19% 18%
1
15% ” 13% 11% 119
> 9% ° % 10% 10% gy g g
10% III B 8K % T TH 6% 6% 6% 5% sy 4 s
° ° 3% o o
. IlinEEEEEnnEn RN
0%
0% ------—————
& N D & L & NI é,\° L & &P {\\'b Qb & & P Q}A L& L L
\° QQ‘ & Q?? O R N R @ Q}'?’ Q\'b %o 60 R L & F L L LNV & N S 2 S SR G
© R .&5’% o&\v N @ < a&“\% T N T W < S NN N \\QQ ¥ & RIS
\
\30 ) .{@ S
0(\
40%
35% Whole Population
30%
25%
20% 19% 979% .
16% 14% 0
15% ° 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 0%
% 8% 89
» T TILT mo DI
0% -.--------_——————
Ry RN D > @ RS £ Q& 0 & 2 L & @ & @ Q& R L& LR 0 N
5 & Qe e o;’ & C“ %\ & ,é’b && & & \,bo & & bo@ %o‘\% 20 & (@b &S & eSS NS & & & 8 & & & S (\,b@
© F o P I é\% ¢ ¢ & & e & TS TS & & F KPS &
° S N4 X

Despite year-on-year improvements, Ireland compares poorly to the rest of the world on sexual harassment, with
one of the highest levels among participating European countries. As with suffering of violence, South American
countries rank highly with levels of levels of harassment.




Irish perceptions of gender wage inequality
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6 in 10 Irish adults believe men earn more for the same job as women, while just over 3 in 10 say they earn the same.
There is a significant gap in perceptions of wage inequality between men and women, with women suggesting there is
room for improvement in this space.




International attitudes towards gender wage equality

(Base: All adults across 38 countries worldwide — n = 29,875)
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Our EU partners France and Germany have the highest proportion of adults believing men are paid more than women for the
same job, with Ireand not featuring as prominently but also having a high proportion relative to the rest of the world. 7




Has Gender Equality been Achieved in these Sectors? () sinificant increase vs 2018

(Base: All Adults Ireland n=1011)
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3in 4 Irish adults ‘definitely’ or ‘to some extent’ have achievéd gender equality in social slettings and in the home, wi'lch

some indications this has improved for social settings and at work and that women are driving this. There is clear evidence .

that the political space is the most in need of attention, although women’s views have warmed here since 2018.




Has Gender Equality been Achieved in these Sectors?

(Base: All adults across 38 countries worldwide — n = 29,875)

NET: Definitely/To some extent achieved
In Politics

At Work

In Social Settings At Home In the Media
Lebanon 90%  Philippines 90% Lebanon 2% Philippines 83% China 79%
Philippines [ 8% Vietnam [ 8% Greece [ 76% Vietnam 83% Finland 70%
Thailand T 79% Thailand T 85% China I 76% Lebanon 80% Philippines 66%
B 0§ lreland D 75% Argentina [T 84% India I 74% Thailand 78% Greece 66%
Vietnam I 73% Germany [T 8% Vietnam [ 2% Nigeria 77% Denmark 64%
Australia I 2% Canada T 82% Nigeria [ 71% India 76% Pakistan 62%
United States I 71% Slovenia I 81% Slovenia I 71% Pakistan 70% Ecuador 61%
Denmark [ 1% Nigeria [ 719% Ecuador [ 67% Hong Kong 68% Sweden 60%
Sweden I 70% Finland T 3% Thailand I 67% Ecuador 68% Vietnam 59%
Hong Kong I 70% Indonesia I 7% |l Ireland S 67% United States 68% Argentina 59%
Canada I 70% Greece [ 7% Spain I 65% Canada 67% India 57%
Greece NI 68% United States [ 7% Finland I 65% Greece 67% Lebanon 57%
Germany I 68% Australia [ 77% Denmark T 65% Malaysia 64% Thailand 56%
Nigeria I 6% China [ 76% Sweden [ 64% Australia 64% Hong Kong 55%
Finland I 67% Denmark [ 76% United States I 64% Mexico 63% Spain 55%
Ecuador I 67% Sweden [ 76% Mexico I 64% Finland 62% Poland 53%
Slovenia NI 66% Italy  IE— 7% Philippines [ 64% China 62% ~ Mexico 52%
Argentina I 6% Pakistan [ 75% Canada [T 63% H § lreland DN 62% United States 52%
United Kingdom I 66% Hong Kong I 75% Paraguay [ 63% Sweden 62% United Kingdom 52%
India I 2% Iran [ 5% Paklstap e 63% Peru 62% Canada 49%
Spoin I 15 H B lreland S 7% Brazil [ 63% South Korea 61% Italy 47%
Pakistan I 60% .South Korea [ 3% ltaly I 2% Sloven!a 61% Pt.eru 47%
Malaysia S se% United Klngdom i 69% Hong Ko'ng I 61% Indonesia 61% Palestine 47%
South Africa FI s0% India [ 69% Argentina [T 61% Denmark 60% Germanv 46%
Lebanon I 69% Poland I 60% Argentina 59% B 0 lreland S 16%
Paraguay [N s8% South Africa [ 69% South Africa [N 59% Palestine 59% Slovenia 44%
Indonesia [T 58% Chile P 68% Australia [ 59% South Africa 58% Paraguay 43%
Iran L 1% Malaysia T 68% Croatia Iy 59% United Kingdom 58% Indonesia 42%
Palestine IR 57% Paraguay I 67% Palestine [ 58% Poland 58% Malaysia 42%
Italy [ 57% Mexico I 67% Germany N 55% Paraguay 57% South Korea 2%
Brazil [ se% Croatia [ 65% Malaysia [ ss% Spain 52% South Africa 41%
South Korea [N 5% Ecuador [ 65% Peru [N 57% Italy 51% Nigeria 41%
Mexico T 54% France [y e4% United Kingdom [ s3% Brazil 50% Australia 40%
Peru [ 53% Peru I 63% South Korea [N 53% Germany 49% Chile 37%
Poland [ 51% Spain I 62% Chile I 51% Iran 49% Croatia 33%
Croatia [ 46% Poland [ 61% Indonesia I 49% Chile 47% Brazil 32%
Chile [T 44% Brazil I 60% France [ 47% Croatia 46% France 30%
Palestine I s6% Iran [ 47% France 33% Iran 28%
Japan 29% Japan 17%

France [ 38%
Japan [ 24%

Japan [ 42%

Japan [N 30%

Ireland performs well internationally in terms of gender inequality in social settings and in the media, but ranks lower on the
worldwide list on equality, at home, and especially for politics. This is reflective of the results of the Irish General Election in

early February ‘20, in which only 23% of TDs are women, with no female TD elected in almost 1 in 3 constituencies.




Sample and Methodology

Notes for Editors

Methodology:

The WWS (WIN Worldwide Survey) is a study conducted every year with the purpose to measure people’s
thoughts, expectations, worries and perceptions related to relevant topics for society and business.

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 29,875 people were interviewed globally. See below for sample details. The fieldwork was conducted
during October 2019 — December 2019. The margin of error for the survey is between 2.4 and 4.4 at 95%
confidence level.

The global average has been computed according to the share of the covered adult population of the surveyed
countries.

10




Questionnaire — Gender Equality

'. Speaking now about gender equality, in each of the following fields, would you say gender equality has been
definitely/to some extent/not really/not at all achieved in Ireland? (ROTATE LIST, SHOW CARD WITH SCALE)

(2018)

Definitely | To some extent | Not really Not at all Do not

achieved achieved achieved achieved know
At work 1 2 3 4 9 Col: 34
In politics 1 2 3 4 9 Col: 35
At home 1 2 3 4 9 Col: 36
In social settings 1 2 3 4 9 Col: 37
In media 1 2 3 4 9 Col: 38

3. Have you suffered from any kind of violence (either physical or psychological) in the past year? (ONLY ONE
ANSWER). (2018) Col: 39

1. Yes.
2. No.
9. Do not know / no response (CATI&PAPI: DO NOT READ. Online: Show)
4. In the past year, would you say you’ve experienced sexual harassment? (2018) Col: 40
. Yes.
2. No.
9. Do not know / no response (CATI&PAPI: DO NOT READ. Online: Show)

5. InIreland, do you feel that men earn more for the same job, women earn more for the same job, or both
earn about the same for the same job? (2019) Col: 41

1. Men earn more for the same job

2. Women earn more for the same job

3. Both earn about the same for the same job

9. Do not know / no response (CATI&PAPI: DO NOT READ. Online: Show)
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About the WIN Survey

Media enquiries (worldwide data) Local Media Enquires (Irish data)
Elena Crosilla, WIN Coordinator Richard Colwell, CEO RED C

+39 335.62.07.347 +35318186316

E-mail: coordinator@winmr.com info@redcresearch.ie

About the WIN Survey

The Worldwide Independent Network of Market Research (WIN) is a global network conducting market research and opinion polls in every

continent.

Our assets are:

Thought leadership: access to a group of the most prominent experts and business entrepreneurs in Market Research, Polling and
Consultancy

Flexibility: tailormade global and local solutions to meet clients’ needs

Innovation: access to the latest strategic consultancy, tool development and branded solutions

Local experts: access to a network of experts that truly understand the local culture, market and business needs

Trust: highest quality of talented members in all countries covered

In the years, WIN has demonstrated wide competences and ability to conduct multi-country surveys following the highest standards requested
by the market. The accumulated expertise of the Association is formidable: Third World issues, advertising and media research as well as retail,
economics, and corporate research.
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